I - EDAWN Board of Trustees

EcoNomic DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
OF WESTERN NEVADA

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OFFICERS

*1 Nick Rossi LP Insurance Services Chair

*2.BJ North Plumas Bank Vice Chair
*3.Stephen Ascuaga Peppermill Resort Spa Casino Secretary
*4.Michael Dermody Dermody Properties Treasurer
5.Taylor Adams EDAWN President/CEO

VOTING BOARD OF TRUSTEES

*6. Daren GCiriffin Reno-Tahoe Airport Authority
*7. Don Tatro Redwood Materials

*8. Danielle Brown Charles River Laboratories
*9. Abbi Whitaker The Abbi Agency

*10. Scott Pruneau ITS Logistics

*11. David Brown Northern Nevada Industrial Center
*12. Matthew Addison McDonald Carano

*13. Bryce Clutts Metcalf Builders, Inc.

*14. Kate Franko Google LLC

*15. Christopher Beavor CAl Development

*16. Carli Kinne Panasonic Energy of North America
*17. Eric Rowen Greenberg Traurig LLP

*18. Dr. Brian Erling Renown

*19. Eric Gangloff Summit Investment Services

*20. Randy Holleschau Elemental LED, Inc.

*21. Bri Thoreson Bishop Manogue Catholic High School
*22. Robert Cuillard Lyon Living

*23. Caesar lbarra Eide Bailly LLP

*24. Jim Emme NOW Foods

*25. John Zimmerman Truckee Meadows Water Authority
*26. Dan Morgan Builders Association of Northern Nevada
*27. Dan Pophal Wells Fargo Bank

*28. Mark Huse THE ROW

*29. Alise Porto Switch

*30. Matt Reddick Telsa, Inc.

*31. Valentin Malaescu Modpack System LLC

*32. Mike Larragueta Reno Sparks Convention & Visitors Authority
*33. Michael Buis PacStates

*34. Frank Lepori Frank Lepori Construction

*35. David Stratton WM of Nevada, Inc.

www.edawn.org | 50 W. Liberty St., Suite 108 | Reno, NV 89501 | 775.829.3700



I - EDAWN Board of Trustees

EcoNomic DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
OF WESTERN NEVADA

DESIGNATED TRUSTEES (EX-OFFICIO)

*5. Taylor Adams

*36.
*37.
*38.
*39.
*40.
*41.
*42.
*43.
*44.
*45.
*46.
*47.

*48
*49

Len Savage

Brian Sandoval

Dr. Karin Hilgersom
Tom Burns

Eric Brown

Donald Gilman
Devon Reese

Joe Rodriguez

Neal Mclntyre

Dr. Kumud Acharya
Mariluz Garcia

Ann Silver

. Joseph Ernst

. Jeff Brigger

EDAWN, President/CEO

Savage and Son, Inc. — Immediate Past Chair

University of Nevada, Reno

Truckee Meadows Community College

Governor's Office of Economic Development

Washoe County — Governmental Executive Committee Representative
Storey County

City of Reno

City of Sparks

City of Fernley

Desert Research Institute

Washoe County

The Reno + Sparks Chamber of Commerce— Chamber Liaison
Washoe County School District

NV Energy
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